## The Social Member Pass - Prize Draw

By entering the prize draw, and signing up to The Social Member Pass on planet.fans you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions and our Privacy Notice.

## The Promoter

This prize draw is organised and administered by The Social (a trading name of London Venue Group Limited of 49 Southwark Street, London SE1 1RU (registered number 10996970) (the "Promoter") in conjunction with planet.fans.

## The Prizes

The following prizes are available during the Promotional Period:

- Guestlist entry with a plus one for all shows at The Social during 2024;
- A pair of Green Man Festival 2024 tickets;
- A Heavenly Recordings bundle: vinyl bundle, slipmat, t-shirt and hoodie;
- The following prizes from Lost & Grounded Brewery:
  - A case of Helles lager;
  - A case of pale ale;
  - A t-shirt, hat and sticker bundle;
- A Third Man Records vinyl and merch bundle;

In addition, all new members will be entered into a weekly draw to win a £30 bar tab, which must be spent at The Social within the same week it is won.

# 1. How To Enter

1.1 The prize drawn will run from 27 November 2023 to 10:00 on 16 Dec 2023 (the "Promotional Period"). The bar tab draw will run for new members each week until further notice.

1.2 Sign up for a Social Member Pass through planet.fans during the Promotional Period. Once you have done this, you will receive an email from planet.fans to confirm your membership. Planet.fans will pass your details to us so we can enter you into the prize draw.

1.3 The winners for each prize will be chosen at random by a prize draw to take place on or as soon as reasonably practicable following the end of the Promotional Period. A winner will be drawn for each prize in the order listed above. The winners will be contacted using the contact details provided to arrange collection / delivery of the prize.

# 2. Eligibility

2.1 Unless otherwise stated, this promotion is open to all residents in the UK aged 18 years or over, except:

(a) employees of the Promoter, planet.fans, or either of its holding or subsidiary companies;

(b) employees of agents or suppliers of the Promoter or planet.fans, or either of their holding or subsidiary companies who are professionally connected with the promotion or its administration;

(c) members of the immediate families or households of (a) and (b) above; or

(d) any third party directly associated with the administration of the prize draw.

2.2 In entering the prize draw, you confirm that you are eligible to do so and eligible to claim any prize you may win. The Promoter may require you to provide proof that you are eligible to enter.

2.3 The Promoter reserves all rights to disqualify you if your conduct is contrary to the spirit or intention of the prize draw.

### 3. The Prize Draw

3.1 If a winner does not respond to the Promoter within 24 hours of being notified, or is unable to attend at the allotted time, then the winner's prize will be forfeited, and the Promoter will be entitled to select another winner in accordance with the process described in these terms and conditions.

3.2 The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable, and no cash alternative is offered. The Promoter reserves the right to replace the prize with an alternative prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond the Promoter's control makes it necessary to do so

3.3 The decision of the Promoter regarding any aspect of the prize draw is final and binding, and no correspondence will be entered into about it.

3.4 The winner's name and country can be obtained by sending a stamped addressed envelope to London Venue Group Limited, 49 Southwark Street, London SE1 1RU, or emailing <u>gareth@thesocial.com</u> within 60 days of the date of the closing date of the prize draw.

3.5 The prize may not be claimed by a third party on your behalf.

3.6 The Promoter does not accept any responsibility

- (a) if you are not able to take up the prize;
- (b) the details provided by the winner are incorrect; or
- (c) a technical issue prevents your entry from being counted.

#### 4. Limitation Of Liability

Insofar as is permitted by law, the Promoter, its agents, or distributors will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the prize except where it is caused by the negligence of the Promoter, its agents or distributors or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.

### 5. Data Protection & Publicity

5.1 The Promoter will only process your personal information in accordance with these terms and conditions and its Privacy Policy as set out on our website at [LINK]. See also clause 3.4 with regards to the announcement of winners.

5.2 By entering, you agree that any personal information provided by you with your entry may be held and used by the Promoter or its agents and suppliers to administer the draw.

#### 6. General

6.1 If there is any reason to believe that there has been a breach of these terms and conditions, the Promoter may, at its sole discretion, reserve the right to exclude you from participating in the draw. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse entry or refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.

6.2 The Promoter reserves the right to hold, void, suspend, cancel, or amend the prize draw where it becomes necessary to do so.

6.3 All our prize draws, competitions, and these terms and conditions shall be governed by English law, and the parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

6.3 Entry to our venue is subject to our usual rules of entry. Please note we reserve the right to eject any customers who are intoxicated or otherwise where we are in danger of breaching licensing rules or other laws (including for the avoidance of doubt where you are utilising a bar tab won pursuant to this competition).

6.4 The Promoter reserves the right to update these terms and conditions from time to time, and any updated version will be effective as soon as it is published on the website at [LINK].